Eﬁl Cumberland Coutnty FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION REPORT  r-10

Casey's General Store #1674 - Inspection Number Date Time In/Out  Inspection Twoe Client Type Inspector
Neoga BA785 8/20/25 2:25 PM Routine Conv enience D.Clark
810 Oak Awe ) ) 3'02.3 PM
N IL 62447 Permit Number Risk Variance Estab.Type

eoga, nnR 2 Conv enience

ome lneyy Risk Factory and Public Health interventions

IN = in compliance OUT= out of compliance N/O = not observed N/A = not applicable COS = corrected on-site during inspection Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

\ Supenvisior IN_OUT NA NO COE | Protection from Contamination (Cont'd) IN OUT NA NO COS
1. PIC present, demonstrates knowledge, and performs duiies v 15. Food separated and protecied v
2. Certified Food Protection Manager v 16. Food-contact surfaces; cleaned & saniizd v
17. Proper disposition of retumed, previously sened,
‘ Employge Healtt L O Lss MO GO recondi%oned% unsafe foods P y v
3. Management, food employee and conditional employee v
knowledge, responsibilities and repoting \ Time/Temperature Control for Safety IN OUT NA NO COS
4. Proper use of restriction and exclusion v 18. Proper cooking time & temperatures v
5. Procedures for responding to vomiting and diartheal evenls v 19. Proper reheating procedures for hot holding v
‘ Good Hygienic Practices IN OUT NA No cog| 20. Proper cooling time and temperatue v
6. Proper eating, tasting, drinking, or tobacco use v 21. Proper hot holding temperatures v
7. No disch f d mouth
© discharge flom eyes, nose, and m v 22. Proper cold holding temperatues v
‘ Preventing Contamination by Hands IN"OUT'NA NO COS| 13 proper date marking and disposition 1 v
8. Hands clean & properly washed v
24. Time as a Public Health Control; procedures & recods v
9. No bare hand contact with RTE food or a pre-approed v
alternative procedure properly allowed \ Consumer Advisory IN OUT NA NO COS
10. Adequate handwashing sinks supplied and accessible v 25. Consumer advisory provided for raw/undercooked food v
\ Approved Source IN OUT NA NO COS|| Highly Susceptible Populations IN OUT NA NO CO<
11. Food obtained from approved source v 26. Pasteurized foods used; prohibited foods not ofered v
12. Food received at proper temperature v | Food/Color Additives and Toxic Substances IN OUT NA NO COS
13. Food in good condition, safe & unadulteaied v 27. Food additives: approved & properly used v
(114. {?eqtuired records available: shellstock tags, pamsie v 28. Toxic substances properly identified, stoed & used v
estruction,
\ Conformance with Approved Procedures IN OUT NA NO COS
| Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow ‘ 29. Compliance with variance/specialized processHACCP v
Safe Food and Water IN OUT NA NO COs Proper Use of Utensils IN OUT NA NO COS
30. Pasteurized eggs used where requied 43. In-use utensils: properly stoed
31. Water & ice from approved source 44. Utensils, equip. & linens: property stored, dried & handed
32. Variance obtained for specialized processing methods v 45. Single-use/single-service articles: properly stoed & used
\ Food Temperature Control IN OUT NA N Cog| 46. Gloves used properly
gghrrgloper cooling methods used; adequate equip. for emp. \ Utensils, Equipment and Vending IN OUT NA NO COS

47. All contact surfaces cleanable, properly designed,
constructed, & used property

48, Warewashinq facilities: installed, maintained & used; test

34. Plant food properly cooked for hot holding

35. Approved thawing methods used strips
49. Non-food contact surfaces clean 1 v
36. Thermometers provided & accurate
— \ Physical Facilities IN OUT NA NO COS
‘ Food Identification IN"OUT NA NO COS| 50 Hot & cold water available; adequate pressue

37. Food properly labeled; original container

51. Plumbing installed; proper backflow devces
| Prevention of Food Contamination IN OUT NA NO COS| 55 Sewage & waste water properly disposed
38. Insects, rodents & animals not prsert 53. Toilet facilities: properly constructed, supplied, & cleaned
39. Contamination prevented in prep, storage & dispay 54. Garbage & refuse properly disposed; facilities maintained

Gl L 55. Physical facilities installed, maintined & dean
41. Wiping cloths; properly used & sioed 56. Adequate ventilation & lighting; designated aeas use 1 v
42. Washing fruits & vegetables
60. 105 CMR 590 violations / local regulations v

Official Order for Correction: Based on an inspection today, the items marked “OUT” indicated violations of 105 CMR 590.000 and applicable sections of the FDA Food Code. This
report, when signed below by a Board of Health member or its agent constitutes an order of the Board of Health. Failure to comect violations cited in this repot may result in
suspension or revocation of the food establishment permit and cessation of food establishment operations. If you are subject to a notice of suspension, revocation, or
pursuant to 105 CMR 590.000 you may request a hearing before the board of health in accordance with 105 CMR 590.0158)

T N i I PR Priority Pf Core  RiskFactor Repeat Risk Factor
AR Cga L 1 0 2 1 0
D.Clark Patty Sehi - Expires

Certificate # Follow Up Required: Y Follow Up Date:



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ‘Page Number

2
Casey's General Store #1674 -
Neoga Inspection Number Date Time In/Out Inspector
810 Oak Awe BA785 8/20/25 2:25 PM D.Clark

Nenna Il /2447 3:08 PM

Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow l‘

Time / Temperature Control for Safety
Date marking and disposition

23 3-501.18 Ready-to-Eat Food Disposition - Kitchen -

Pr Date marking. Icing out of date. Watched it being dumped
in trash Code: ATCS/RTE food as specified in paragraph
3-501.17 (A)(B) shall be discarded if it: exceeds 7 days at
41°F orlower (except forthe time that the productis
frozen) orisin a containerorpackage that does not beara
date orday orisinappropriately marked with a date or day
that exceeds a temperature and time combination as
specified in 3-501.17(A). Refrigerated, RTE/TCS food
prepared in a food establishment and dispensed through a
vending machine with an automatic shutoff control shall be
discarded if it exceeds 7 days at 41°F or lower.

In accordance with Section 8-405.11 thisviolation must be corrected within 72 hours
Utensils, Equipment and Vending
Nonfood contact surfaces clean

49 4-601.11 (B) Non-Food Contact Surfaces and Utensils Clean - Prep -

C Ovendirty Code: The food contact surfaces of cooking
equipment and pans shall be kept free of encusted
grease deposits and other soil accumulations.

In accordance with Section 8-405.11 thisviolation must be corrected within 90 days

Cumberland County Health Dept. ~ 200 S Indiana Street ~ Toledo ~ IL ~ 62468



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

Casey's General Store #1674 -

N eoga
810 Oak Awe
Nenna Il 62447

Inspection Report (Continued)

Inspection Number Date
BA785 8/20/25

Physical Facilities
Adequate ventilation & lighting

56 6-403.11 Employee Accommodations Designated - Kitchen -

C Drinksof employeesimproperly stored Code: Areas
designated foremployees to eat, drink, and use tobacco
products shall be located so that food, equipment, linens,
and single-service and single-use articles are protected
fromcontamination. Lockers or other suitable fadilities
shall be located in a designated roomor area where
contamination of food, clean equipment, utensils, and
linens, and unwrapped single-service and single-use
articles can not occur.

Time In/Out
2:25 PM
3:08 PM

Page Number
3

Inspector
D.Clark

Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow

In accordance with Section 8-405.11 thisviolation must be corrected within 90 days

Temperatures

Area Equipment Product Notes Temps
Prep Walk-in Cooler Sliders 39°F
Establishment Reach-in Freezer Ice cream 1°F
Kitchen Hot Box Pizza Cooking 212°F
Establishment Walk-in Freezer M&M 3°F
Kitchen Hot Box Pizza 135°F
Kitchen Walk-in Freezer Chicken breast 11°F
Kitchen Walk-in Freezer Diced Ham 11°F

Cumberland County Health Dept. ~ 200 S Indiana Street ~ Toledo ~ IL ~ 62468



FOOD SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT ‘Page Number

4

Casey's General Store #1674 -

Neoga Inspection Number Date Time InfOut Inspector
810 Oak Ave BA785 8/20/25 2:25 PM D.Clark
Nenna Il R2447 3:08 PM
Inspection Report (Continued) Repeat Violations Highlighted in Yellow l‘
Establishment Reach-In Cooler Milk 38°F
Establishment Reach-in Freezer Ice cream 1°F
Establishment Cold Food Well Wrap 41°F

Temperatures in RED identify items in the temperature danger zone. See the report notes for specific details.

3 violations. 1COS. Food temps in range. Watched proper glove use. PIC did not follow inspection
as shortstaff.

Cumberland County Health Dept. ~ 200 S Indiana Street ~ Toledo ~ IL ~ 62468



